
Category Report Type Type
Count of
Contracts

Committed this
period

PCMT ProcurementCompetitive

Discretionary

Non-Competitive

Total

PGRM ProcurementCompetitive

Non-Competitive

Total

Grand Total

$527,725

$821,181

$14,667,047

4

35

45

$16,015,95384

$15,000,000

$663,691,334

1

5

$678,691,3346

$694,707,28790

PERIODIC CONTRACTS REPORT : Section 1 Summary
3/16/2018 to 5/15/2018



% Contract Counts Competitively % of $Committed this period Competitively

96.53%91.84%

Section 1 Summary - Percentages



Category Initiative Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Committed this period Committed to Date Amt Paid this Period Amt Paid to Date

PCMT ANAEROBIC DIGESTER Competitive Y 29200A Frontier Energy, Inc. RPS CST QA/QC Support 03/30/2018

CLEANER GREENER
COMMUNITIES

Competitive Y 119375 Erdman Anthony & Associates,
Inc. FlexTech Consultant Selection 10/17/2017

Competitive Y 120837-1 L&S Energy Services, Inc. FlexTech Consultant Selection 01/30/2018

Competitive Y 123212 Steven Winter Associates, Inc. FlexTech Consultant Selection 02/07/2018

Competitive Y 124442 Leidos Engineering of New York,
P.C. FlexTech Consultant Selection 03/20/2018

COMBINED HEAT AND
POWER

Competitive Y 55511A Frontier Energy, Inc. Technical Advisors to CHP 03/30/2018

Competitive Y 68174A Frontier Energy, Inc. CHP System Inspection and ReCo 03/29/2018

Competitive Y 122632 Energy & Resource Solutions, Inc.RFP 3643 Tech To Market 01/16/2018

EMERGING
TECHNOLOGY / ACCEL..Competitive Y 37380A Frontier Energy, Inc. Technical Review_Prgm Support 04/11/2018

ENERGY ANALYSIS Competitive Y 96268 Meister Consultants Group, Inc. Renewable Heating Cooling TA 04/19/2016

Discretionary Y 124423 Jeffery B. Greenblatt EEA Project Review 03/16/2018

Non-Competiti..Y 96262 Energy and Environmental
Economics Inc. Renewable Heating Cooling TA 04/19/2016

ENVIRONMENTAL
RESEARCH Competitive Y 117926 TRC Energy Services Staff Augmentation Services 09/06/2017

EVALUATION Competitive Y 104536 KEMA Incorporated RFQ 3183 KEMA, Inc 10/05/2016

Discretionary Y 124424 Northeast Energy Efficiency
Partnerships NEEP CT EMV Project 03/16/2018

EXISTING FACILITIES Competitive Y 37403 C.T. Male Associates
Engineering, Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

FUEL NY Competitive Y 37366 Arcadis U.S., Inc. Tech Review & Program Staff 11/15/2013

Discretionary N 125065 IHS Global Inc. OPIS Rack Price Subscription 03/30/2018

Geothermal Incentive
Program Discretionary N 124414 New York Geothermal Energy

Organization 2018 NY GEO 03/14/2018

Home Perf w Energy Star Competitive Y 121807 EnergySavvy Inc Residential Program MgtRFP3545 12/18/2017

Housing
Analysis/Segmentation Discretionary N 125624 Apprise, Incorporated Local coordination research 04/12/2018

Industrial Process Effic Competitive Y 121104 CHA Consulting Inc. Strategic Energy Manager 11/29/2017

INDUSTRIAL PROCESS
EFFICIENCY Competitive Y 37393 ICF Resources, LLC Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

INNOVATION CAPACITY
& BUSINESS DEVELOP.. Discretionary N 125315 Stony Brook Foundation -

Advanced Energy 2018 AEC Cleantech Corral 04/05/2018

Intervention Effectiv
Training Discretionary N 123845 American Council for an Energy

Efficient 2018 ACEEE Finance Forum 02/27/2018

Low-Income Forum on
Energy Discretionary 120908 RAC Holdings Corp. Mazzone Hospitality- LIFE 2018 11/21/2017

Mkt Char: Tech Assist Competitive Y 101133 Industrial Economics,
Incorporated Tech Assist, REV Pool 07/15/2016

Discretionary Y 119092 Analysis Group, Inc. Market Functions of DSP 10/05/2017

Multifam New ConstructionDiscretionary N 124959 The Research Foundation for the
State 2018 NYS Green Building Conf. 03/28/2018

NEW YORK ENERGY
STAR HOMES

Non-Competiti..Y 28876A CLEAResult Consulting, Inc. Implementation and Support con 08/04/2015

$1,250$1,250$154,787$154,787

$56,408$56,408

$28,204$28,204

$169,224$169,224

$42,306$42,306

$3,638$3,638$225,844$225,844

$30,900$30,900$3,165,108$3,165,108

$2,000,000$2,000,000

$1,631$1,631$374,841$374,841

$50,000$50,000

$900$900$24,000$24,000

$20,121$20,121$100,000$100,000

$630,321$465,869

$258,372$46,137$1,055,909$755,909

$45,900$45,900

$57,570$93$64,335$2,225

$8,118,996$329,462$12,851,046$503,735

$8,232$8,232$8,232$8,232

$5,100$5,100$5,100$5,100

$1,077,432$1,077,432

$50,000$50,000

$1,192,500$1,192,500

$107,157$149,072$3,366

$18,000$18,000$18,000$18,000

$45,000$45,000$50,000$50,000

$30,000$30,000

$192,691$192,691

$40,000$23,000$50,000$10,000

$5,250$5,250$5,250$5,250
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Category Initiative Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Committed this period Committed to Date Amt Paid this Period Amt Paid to Date

PCMT
Multifam New ConstructionDiscretionary N 124959

The Research Foundation for the
State 2018 NYS Green Building Conf. 03/28/2018

NEW YORK ENERGY
STAR HOMES Non-Competiti..Y 28876A CLEAResult Consulting, Inc. Implementation and Support con 08/04/2015

NEW YORK GREEN
BANK

Competitive Y 39066 Nixon Peabody LLP Green Bank Outside Legal Serv. 01/21/2014

Competitive Y 126362 Moelis & Company Group LP 3PC raise advisory Services 05/01/2018

Discretionary N 117771 JCRA Financial LLC JRCA Hedging Strategy 08/31/2017

Discretionary N 125569 Albright Solutions LLC 3rd Party Capital Support 04/11/2018

Non-Competiti..N 123577 Proenergy Consulting LLC Consulting NY Prize/Greenbank 02/20/2018

NextGen HVAC Discretionary N 125319 Syracuse University sponsor 2017 symposium 04/06/2018

NY-SUN Competitive Y 106225 Kelleher Samets Volk Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

Competitive Y 117928 Allegis Group Holdings Inc Staff Augmentation Services 09/06/2017

Discretionary N 124416 Solar Promotion International
GmbH 2018 Intersolar 03/14/2018

NYSERDA
ADMINISTRATION

Competitive N 85023 22nd Century Technologies, Inc. Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015

Competitive N 85027 Unique Comp Inc. I.T. Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015

Competitive N 112665 Randstad North America, Inc. Temp Services 04/11/2017

Competitive N 125908 Carahsoft Technology Corporation25 Salesforce Licenses 04/18/2018

Competitive Y 85025 Tech Valley Talent, LLC Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015

Competitive Y 96514 Randstad North America, Inc. Temp Services Contract. 04/21/2016

Competitive Y 123054 Gartner Inc. Gartner Services 2018 - 2019 02/01/2018

Competitive Y 124438 Systems Management Planning,
Inc. Webex Services - 2018 - 2019 03/20/2018

Competitive Y 125128 Systems Management Planning,
Inc. Aerohive Renewal 2018-2019 04/02/2018

Competitive Y 125131 SHI, Inc. 1 Year - Adobe Acrobat Pro DC 04/02/2018

Discretionary N 104775 Employee Leasing of Greater NY Temp Employee Services 10/11/2016

Discretionary N 121166 NGenious Solutions Inc. SharePoint Online Consulting 11/30/2017

Discretionary N 124208 Petrecky Consulting LLC DOE OSW Consortium Proposal 03/07/2018

Discretionary N 124443 Systems Management Planning,
Inc. VEEAM License Renewal - 3yrs 03/20/2018

Discretionary N 125126 New York State Ag & Markets 2018 NYS Fair Exhibit 04/02/2018

Discretionary N 126096 Control Solutions Group, Inc. HVAC Maintenance NYC Office 04/24/2018

Discretionary Y 121379 Carahsoft Technology CorporationRenewal: Salesforce.com 12/06/2017

Discretionary Y 124007 Concur Technologies, Inc. 2018-2020 Concur annual cost 03/01/2018

Discretionary Y 125134 Systems Management Planning,
Inc. Manage Engine Desktop Central 04/02/2018

Discretionary Y 125707 AlienVault, Inc. AlienVault License Renewal 04/13/2018

$2,359,271$43,803$2,376,782$50,000

$326,681$60,637$607,958$60,637

$750,000$750,000

$25,000$25,000

$1,688$1,688$25,000$25,000

$22,890$22,890$194,350$194,350

$10,000$10,000$10,000$10,000

$1,735,484$157,974$7,961,432$346,300

$5,980$5,980$350,085$323,435

$20,000$20,000$20,000$20,000

$44,525$202,800$154,050

$2,098,134$289,461$3,993,330$180,375

$166,626$23,677$226,950$75,650

$42,350$42,350$42,350$42,350

$3,225,181$257,538$5,057,420$55,680

$1,677,951$104,648$2,100,471$159,000

$55,334$55,334$55,334$55,334

$2,751$2,751$20,511$20,511

$5,941$5,941$5,941$5,941

$20,378$20,378$20,378$20,378

$165,568$14,336$213,191$17,550

$9,450$2,450$35,000$28,000

$35,000$35,000$35,000$35,000

$20,426$20,426$20,426$20,426

$8,530$8,530$8,530$8,530

$12,571$12,571

$1,250,932$17,363$1,250,932$11,585

$2,736$2,736$33,000$33,000

$8,821$8,821$8,821$8,821
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Category Initiative Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Committed this period Committed to Date Amt Paid this Period Amt Paid to Date

PCMT NYSERDA
ADMINISTRATION

Discretionary Y 125134
Systems Management Planning,
Inc. Manage Engine Desktop Central 04/02/2018

Discretionary Y 125707 AlienVault, Inc. AlienVault License Renewal 04/13/2018

Discretionary Y 125834 Level 3 Communications, LLC NYSERDA ADMINISTRATION 04/17/2018

Discretionary Y 126037 Triad Technology Partners LLC Tableau Maintenance 18-19 04/23/2018

Discretionary Y 126194 LexisNexis Online Legal Research Access 04/26/2018

Off-Shore Wind Master
Plan

Competitive Y 104258 Sive Paget & Riesel PC RFP 3300 & RFP 3776 Outside Co 09/27/2016

Competitive Y 106224 Darling Advertising Agency Inc. Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

Off-Shore Wind Pre-Dev
Act Competitive Y 111606 Ecology and Environment

Engineering, PC RFP  3462 03/16/2017

OTHER PROGRAM AREA Competitive Y 70333 Cornell University 76West Building a Clean Energy 08/03/2015

Competitive Y 99297 Center for Sustainable Energy ChargeNY ZEV Rebate Imp Contra 06/02/2016

Competitive Y 114065 Center for Sustainable Energy Centralized Services & Support 05/25/2017

Discretionary N 125503 New York Convention Center
Operating Cor Booth services of NY Auto Show 04/10/2018

Discretionary N 126409 Freeman Decorating Co 2018 NY Auto Show - Exhibit 05/02/2018

Prof & Expert EngagementDiscretionary N 123748 Upstate Venture Connect UVC Sponsorship 02/22/2018

Discretionary N 125125 The Business Council of NYS, Inc.Renewal of Membership 04/02/2018

Discretionary Y 125566 Compressed Air Challenge, Inc. Industrial Process Efficiency 04/11/2018

Real Time Enrgy
Management Competitive Y 121106 Meister Consultants Group, Inc. Real Time Enrgy Management 11/29/2017

Residential-Engaging New
Mkts Discretionary N 124468 Seek More LLC Consultant for SFR Upstream 03/23/2018

Retrofit NY Competitive Y 125829 ICAST Retrofit NY 04/17/2018

Competitive Y 126099 SWBR Architecture, Engineering
& Landsca Retrofit NY 04/25/2018

SARATOGA
TECHNOLOGY &
ENERGY PARK

Competitive N 60179 NYS Office of General Services OGS Design/Permitting, 20 TT 03/05/2015

Competitive Y 107762 Rosenblum Property Services,
LLC STEP Property Mgmt Services 12/07/2016

Solar Thermal Competitive Y 117924 Willdan Energy Solutions Staff Augmentation Services 09/06/2017

Subscription/Data Access Discretionary N 124011 CoStar Realty Information, Inc. CoStar Subscription 03/01/2018

Underutilized Products Discretionary N 124422 Bruce Harley Energy Consulting
LLC ASHP Consultant 03/15/2018

WEST VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM

Competitive Y 105183 McMahon and Mann Consulting
Engineers Engineering Services  WV 10/20/2016

Non-Competiti..Y 53151 GZA GeoEnvironmental of New
York Trench 14 Investigation 11/24/2014

PGRM CLEANER GREENER
COMMUNITIES Competitive Y 57271 Energy Improvement Corporation CGC39896 - EIC 01/21/2015

INDUSTRIAL PROCESS
EFFICIENCY Competitive Y 37383 CHA Consulting Inc. Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

OTHER PROGRAM AREA Non-Competiti..Y 110960 Brookhaven National Lab HEX Beam Line 03/02/2017

REC:CES REC Contracts
Competitive Y 121289 Calpine Corporation CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/05/2017

$12,209$12,209

$24,315$24,315$49,999$49,999

$70,305$70,305$70,305$70,305

$49,968$49,968

$444,781$154,493$491,719$153,000

$249,087$54,845$489,300$83,100

$1,691,392$17,639$1,906,768$85,000

$2,220,397$105,277$3,392,460$139,740

$520,566$64,670$956,971$402,007

$40,000$40,000

$7,110$7,110$7,110$7,110

$5,244$5,244$5,244$5,244

$25,000$25,000$25,000$25,000

$5,876$5,876$5,876$5,876

$7,500$7,500$7,500$7,500

$200,000$200,000

$340$340$44,620$44,620

$75,000$75,000

$75,000$75,000

$5,067$5,067$5,067$220

$177,952$24,804$482,685$12,163

$141,726$141,726

$18,886$18,886$18,887$18,887

$22,500$22,500

$1,561$750,000$550,000

$431,430$38,975$575,875$183,375

$3,340,673$414,197$4,542,240$1,542,240

$2,559,225$200,019$3,932,567$74,900

$3,267,798$166,659$25,000,000$15,000,000
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Category Initiative Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Committed this period Committed to Date Amt Paid this Period Amt Paid to Date

PGRM
OTHER PROGRAM AREA Non-Competiti..Y 110960 Brookhaven National Lab HEX Beam Line 03/02/2017

REC:CES REC Contracts Competitive Y 121289 Calpine Corporation CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/05/2017

Competitive Y 121434 Pattersonville Solar Facility, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/07/2017

Competitive Y 121500 Invenergy Wind, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/08/2017

Grand Total

$174,333,640$174,333,640

$20,899,290$20,899,290

$466,841,264$466,841,264

$37,119,249$3,184,647$754,980,863$694,707,287
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Contractor SupplierAddress SupplierCity SupplierState SupplierZipCode Business Type WBE MBE SDVOB SBE

22nd Century Technologies, Inc. 220 Davidson Ave., Ste 118 Somerset NJ 08873 FSBE X

Albright Solutions LLC 231 East 76th Street, Apt. 2C New York NY 10021 NYSBE

AlienVault, Inc. 1875 S. Grant Street, Suite #200 San Mateo CA 94402 FSBE

Allegis Group Holdings Inc d/b/a EASI, LLC Hanover MD 21076 FSBE

American Council for an Energy
Efficient 529 14th Street, NW Suite 600 Washington DC 20045 FSBE

Analysis Group, Inc. 111 Huntington Ave., 14th Fl Boston MA 02199 FSBE

Apprise, Incorporated 32 Nassau Street, Suite 200 Princeton NJ 08542 FSBE

Arcadis U.S., Inc. PO Box 66 Syracuse NY 13214-0066 NYSBE

Brookhaven National Lab 2 Center Street Upton NY 11973 NYSBE

Bruce Harley Energy Consulting
LLC 665 Boulger Road Stamford VT 05352 FSBE

C.T. Male Associates Engineering, Surveying, Architecture & Landscape
Architecture, D.P.C Latham NY 12110-2116 NYSBE

Calpine Corporation Bluestone Wind LLC Houston TX 77002 FSBE

Carahsoft Technology Corporation 1860 Michael Faraday Drive Reston VA 20190 FSBE

Center for Sustainable Energy 9325 Sky Park Court, Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123 FSBE

CHA Consulting Inc. 3 Winners Circle Albany NY 12205 NYSBE

CLEAResult Consulting, Inc. 4301 Westbank Dr., A-150 Austin TX 78746 FSBE

Compressed Air Challenge, Inc. Attn:  Tracey Kohler Alexandria VA 22308 FSBE

Concur Technologies, Inc. 601 108th Ave., NE, Ste 1000 Bellevue WA 98004-4750 FSBE

Control Solutions Group, Inc. 122 West 27th St., 5th Floor New York NY 10001 NYSBE

Cornell University East Hill Plaza Ithaca NY 14850 NYSBE

CoStar Realty Information, Inc. 1331 L St. NW Washington DC 20005-4101 FSBE

Darling Advertising Agency Inc. 181 Christopher Street New York NY 10014 NYSBE

Ecology and Environment
Engineering, PC 368 Pleasant View Drive Lancaster NY 14086 NYSBE

Employee Leasing of Greater NY d/b/a Distinctive Personnell, LLC Red Bank NJ 07701 FSBE X

Energy & Resource Solutions, Inc. 120 Water Street, Suite 350 North Andover MA 01845 FSBE

Energy and Environmental
Economics Inc. PO Box 87 San Francisco CA 94104 FSBE

Energy Improvement Corporation 2051 BALDWIN RD YORKTOWN
HEIGHTS NY 10598 NYSBE

EnergySavvy Inc 159 S. Jackson St., Ste 420 Seattle WA 98104 FSBE

Erdman Anthony & Associates, Inc.145 Culver Road, Suite 200 Rochester NY 14620 NYSBE

Freeman Decorating Co P.O. Box 660613 Dallas TX 75266 FSBE

Frontier Energy, Inc. 2695 Bingley Rd Cazenovia NY 13035 NYSBE

Periodic Contracts Report: Contractor Addresses - 3/16/2018 to 5/15/2018



Contractor SupplierAddress SupplierCity SupplierState SupplierZipCode Business Type WBE MBE SDVOB SBEFreeman Decorating Co P.O. Box 660613 Dallas TX 75266 FSBE

Frontier Energy, Inc. 2695 Bingley Rd Cazenovia NY 13035 NYSBE

Gartner Inc. 56 Top Gallant Rd Stamford CT 06902 FSBE

GZA GeoEnvironmental of New
York 300 Pearl St.,Ste 700 Buffalo NY 14202 NYSBE

ICAST 777 S Wadsworth Blvd, 4-205 Lakewood CO 80226 FSBE

ICF Resources, LLC 9300 Lee Highway Fairfax VA 22031 FSBE

IHS Global Inc. 15 Inverness Way East Englewood CO 80112 FSBE

Industrial Economics, Incorporated 2067 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge MA 02140 FSBE

Invenergy Wind, LLC Number Three Wind, LLC Chicago IL 60606 FSBE

JCRA Financial LLC One Penn Plaza, Suite 1423 New York NY 10119 NYSBE

Jeffery B. Greenblatt d/b/a Emerging Futures LLC Berkeley CA 94710 FSBE

Kelleher Samets Volk 212 Battery Street Burlington VT 05401 FSBE

KEMA Incorporated 67 South Bedford St., Ste 201 E Burlington MA 01803-5108 FSBE

L&S Energy Services, Inc. 58 Clifton Country Road Clifton Park NY 12065 NYSBE

Leidos Engineering of New York,
P.C. 301 Plainfield Road Syracuse NY 13212 NYSBE

Level 3 Communications, LLC 1025 Eldorado Blvd Broomfield CO 80021 FSBE

LexisNexis 1275 Broadway Albany NY 12204 NYSBE

McMahon and Mann Consulting
Engineers 2495 Main St, Ste 432 Buffalo NY 14214-2103 NYSBE

Meister Consultants Group, Inc. One Center Plaza, Ste 320 Boston MA 02108 FSBE

Moelis & Company Group LP 399 Park Avenue, 5th Floor New York NY 10022 NYSBE

New York Convention Center
Operating Cor

Jacob Javits Convention Center of
New York New York NY 10001 NYSBE

New York Geothermal Energy
Organization 7523 County House Road Auburn NY 13021 NYSBE

New York State Ag & Markets 10B Airline Drive Albany NY 12235 NYSBE

NGenious Solutions Inc. 30 Knightsbridge Road Piscataway NJ 08854 FSBE

Nixon Peabody LLP 437 Madison Avenue New York NY 10022 NYSBE

Northeast Energy Efficiency
Partnerships 81 Hartwell Ave., Ste 220 Lexington MA 02421-3137 FSBE

NYS Office of General Services 1220 Washington Ave Albany NY 12226 NYSBE

Pattersonville Solar Facility, LLC Empire State Holdings, LLC Seattle WA 98101 FSBE

Petrecky Consulting LLC 359 Westwoods CT Schenectady NY 12303 NYSBE

Proenergy Consulting LLC 245 West 99th Street New York NY 10025 NYSBE

RAC Holdings Corp. d/b/a Mazzone Hospitality, LLC Charlotte NC 28217 FSBE

Randstad North America, Inc. d/b/a Accustaff Carol Stream IL 60132-2084 FSBE X

Periodic Contracts Report: Contractor Addresses - 3/16/2018 to 5/15/2018



Contractor SupplierAddress SupplierCity SupplierState SupplierZipCode Business Type WBE MBE SDVOB SBERAC Holdings Corp. d/b/a Mazzone Hospitality, LLC Charlotte NC 28217 FSBE

Randstad North America, Inc. d/b/a Accustaff Carol Stream IL 60132-2084 FSBE X

Rosenblum Property Services, LLC PO Box 38070 Albany NY 12203 NYSBE

Seek More LLC 2796 State Route 29 Greenwich NY 12834 NYSBE

SHI, Inc. P.O. Box 952121 Dallas TX 75395 FSBE

Sive Paget & Riesel PC 560 Lexington Ave., Floor 15 New York NY 10022-1994 NYSBE

Solar Promotion International
GmbH Kiehnlestrasse 16 Pforzheim BW 75172 FSBE

Steven Winter Associates, Inc. 61 Washington St Norwalk CT 06854 FSBE

Stony Brook Foundation -
Advanced Energy 127 Engineering Stony Brook NY 11794 NYSBE

SWBR Architecture, Engineering &
Landsca 387 East Main Street Rochester NY 14604 NYSBE

Syracuse University Bursar Operations Syracuse NY 13244-1140 NYSBE

Systems Management Planning,
Inc. 1020 John St West Henrietta NY 14586 NYSBE

Tech Valley Talent, LLC c/o Millennium Funding Atlanta GA 31193-5587 FSBE X

The Business Council of NYS, Inc. 12 Corporate Woods Blvd, Suite 17 Albany NY 12211 NYSBE

The Research Foundation for the
State SUNY-ESF, ESF Outreach Syracuse NY 13210 NYSBE

TRC Energy Services 21 Griffin Rd North Windsor CT 06095 FSBE

Triad Technology Partners LLC 7910 Woodmont Ave Suite 220 Bethesda MD 20814 FSBE X

Unique Comp Inc. 2708 42nd Road Long Island City NY 11101 NYSBE X X

Upstate Venture Connect 235 Harrison Street Syracuse NY 13202 NYSBE

Willdan Energy Solutions Wall Street Plaza New York NY 10005 NYSBE

Periodic Contracts Report: Contractor Addresses - 3/16/2018 to 5/15/2018



Category Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description NEIS Reason Long

Name Date Anticipated Amount Total Contract Amount

PCMT Competitive Y 29226 Taitem Engineering, P.C. MEPP Quality Assurance Contrac Exercising Option to
Renew 09/17/2012

Competitive Y 62858 Marshall & Sterling, Inc. Property Liability and Other Extend Contract Term 04/20/2015

Competitive Y 70333 Cornell University 76West Building a Clean Energy Added New Tasks 08/03/2015

Competitive Y 96514 Randstad North America, Inc. Temp Services Contract. Added New Tasks 04/21/2016

Competitive Y 101127 Energy and Environmental Economics
Inc. Tech Assist, REV Pool. New Agreement 07/15/2016

Competitive Y 104542 The Cadmus Group, Inc. RFQ 3183 The Camdus Group Inc Added New Tasks 10/05/2016

Competitive Y 106225 Kelleher Samets Volk Marketing Support for NYSERDA Added New Tasks 11/03/2016

Competitive Y 106227 Essense Partners Inc. Marketing Support for NYSERDA Added New Tasks 11/03/2016

Competitive Y 117926 TRC Energy Services Staff Augmentation Services 09/06/2017

Discretionary Y 101127 Energy and Environmental Economics
Inc. Tech Assist, REV Pool. New Agreement 07/15/2016

Non-Competitive Y 29226 Taitem Engineering, P.C. MEPP Quality Assurance Contrac Exercising Option to
Renew 09/17/2012

PGRM Competitive Y 20134A Vidaris, Inc. Technical Assistant Services.. Added New Tasks 06/20/2012

Competitive Y 37383 CHA Consulting Inc. Technical Review and Program S Added New Tasks 11/15/2013

Competitive Y 57494 Albanese Organization, Inc. CGC40329 - Albanese Dev. Corp. New Agreement 01/22/2015

Competitive Y 98177 EES Pipeline Projects EFP - EEPS2 Electric New Agreement 05/10/2016

Competitive Y 100030 50 HYMC Owner LLC NCP15018-50 HudsonYards-OFLT New Agreement 06/22/2016

Competitive Y 121175 Northbrook Lyons Falls, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 11/30/2017

Competitive Y 121290 Daybreak Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/05/2017

Competitive Y 121293 Blue Stone Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/05/2017

Competitive Y 121295 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/05/2017

Competitive Y 121296 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/05/2017

Competitive Y 121428 Tayandenega Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/07/2017

Competitive Y 121429 Little Pond Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/07/2017

Competitive Y 122004 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/21/2017

Competitive Y 122005 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/21/2017

Competitive Y 122006 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/21/2017

Competitive Y 122007 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/21/2017

Competitive Y 122008 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 12/21/2017

Competitive Y 122283 Sunny Knoll Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 01/03/2018

Competitive Y 122284 Double Lock Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 01/03/2018

Competitive Y 122285 Sky High Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 01/03/2018

Competitive Y 122286 Rock District Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 01/03/2018

$2,758,875$219,336

$1,126,882$71,844

$3,684,401$291,940

$2,125,471$25,000

$2,724,778$169,637

$1,044,808$47,840

$11,610,702$3,649,270

$1,678,570$586,000

$2,800,742$2,170,421

$2,724,778$169,637

$2,758,875$219,336

$6,454,718$274,150

$3,981,567$49,000

$3,229,752$3,229,752

$6,025,463$6,025,463

$3,250,000$3,250,000

$8,618,492$8,618,492

$22,824,000$22,824,000

$16,495,500$16,495,500

$19,331,960$19,331,960

$19,164,000$19,164,000

$19,867,860$19,867,860

$18,026,022$18,026,022

$21,160,250$21,160,250

$21,538,500$21,538,500

$22,013,640$22,013,640

$22,064,000$22,064,000

$21,755,070$21,755,070

$21,132,900$21,132,900

$19,646,730$19,646,730

$22,362,290$22,362,290

Periodic Contracts Report - Section 2 - Part 1:  Anticipated Contracts in excess of $1M - 3/16/2018 to 5/15/2018



Category Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description NEIS Reason Long

Name Date Anticipated Amount Total Contract Amount

PGRM
Competitive Y 122285 Sky High Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 01/03/2018

Competitive Y 122286 Rock District Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 01/03/2018

Competitive Y 122334 Trireme Energy Development II, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS New Agreement 01/05/2018

Non-Competitive Y 38889 Newport Ventures, Inc. Energy Code Training Exercising Option to
Renew 01/10/2014

Grand Total

$20,508,800$20,508,800

$408,502,640$408,502,640

$2,366,722$268,058

$779,876,104$745,340,364

Periodic Contracts Report - Section 2 - Part 1:  Anticipated Contracts in excess of $1M - 3/16/2018 to 5/15/2018



Categor
y Type Term > 1

Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Anticipated Amount Total Contract Amount

PCMT Competitive Y 20896 Bergmann Associates STEP Engineering, Design and C 10/19/2010

Competitive Y 29226 Taitem Engineering, P.C. MEPP Quality Assurance Contrac 09/17/2012

Competitive Y 34356 U.S. Geological Survey (Troy). ALTM Stream Monitoring 08/07/2013

Competitive Y 39069 Loeb & Loeb LLP Green Bank Outside Legal Couns 01/21/2014

Competitive Y 46963 Navigant Consulting Inc. Outside Technical and Eng. Srv 09/05/2014

Competitive Y 46973A DNV GL Energy Services USA Inc. Outside Technical Eng. Srv. 05/06/2015

Competitive Y 62858 Marshall & Sterling, Inc. Property Liability and Other 04/20/2015

Competitive Y 70333 Cornell University 76West Building a Clean Energy 08/03/2015

Competitive Y 96514 Randstad North America, Inc. Temp Services Contract. 04/21/2016

Competitive Y 101127 Energy and Environmental Economics
Inc. Tech Assist, REV Pool. 07/15/2016

Competitive Y 102994 Terremark Federal Group, LLC Enterprise ECloud - Renewal 08/31/2016

Competitive Y 104075 Enercon Services Inc RFP 3305 Licence Consultation 09/21/2016

Competitive Y 104258 Sive Paget & Riesel PC RFP 3300 & RFP 3776 Outside Co 09/27/2016

Competitive Y 104259 Hodgson Russ LLP RFP 3300 & RFP 3776 Outside Co 09/27/2016

Competitive Y 104542 The Cadmus Group, Inc. RFQ 3183 The Camdus Group Inc 10/05/2016

Competitive Y 106225 Kelleher Samets Volk Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

Competitive Y 106227 Essense Partners Inc. Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

Competitive Y 107036 SHI, Inc. Adobe Livecycle 2016-2017 11/18/2016

Competitive Y 117924 Willdan Energy Solutions Staff Augmentation Services 09/06/2017

Competitive Y 117926 TRC Energy Services Staff Augmentation Services 09/06/2017

Competitive Y 124908 First Columbia Property Services, LLC Property Management 03/27/2018

Competitive Y 125708 Bright Power, Inc. Retrofit NY 04/13/2018

Competitive Y 126881 Forsyth Street Advisors, LLC Retrofit NY 05/15/2018

Discretionary Y 34356 U.S. Geological Survey (Troy). ALTM Stream Monitoring 08/07/2013

Discretionary Y 101127 Energy and Environmental Economics
Inc. Tech Assist, REV Pool. 07/15/2016

Discretionary Y 116434 Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory Industrial Process Efficiency 07/27/2017

Discretionary Y 126536 Phire, Inc Phire Maintenance - 1 year 05/07/2018

Discretionary Y 126611 APPEXTREMES, LLC Conga Composer 05/08/2018

Discretionary Y 126706 Politico LLC NYSERDA ADMINISTRATION 05/10/2018

Discretionary Y 126763 ThunderCat Technology LLC Renewal: Docusign Subscription 05/11/2018

Non-Competitive Y 29226 Taitem Engineering, P.C. MEPP Quality Assurance Contrac 09/17/2012

Non-Competitive Y 41690A Level 3 Communications, LLC NYSERDA ADMINISTRATION 03/02/2016

$204,350$31,000

$2,758,875$219,336

$644,815$44,600

$430,184$85,790

$292,071$91,258

$81,730$43,010

$1,126,882$71,844

$3,684,401$291,940

$2,125,471$25,000

$2,724,778$169,637

$79,842$13,914

$353,192$34,413

$591,719$100,000

$230,000$220,000

$1,044,808$47,840

$11,610,702$3,649,270

$1,678,570$586,000

$5,521$5,521

$621,968$480,242

$2,800,742$2,170,421

$228,674$228,674

$75,000$75,000

$50,000$50,000

$644,815$44,600

$2,724,778$169,637

$30,000$30,000

$15,300$15,300

$7,200$7,200

$5,000$5,000

$82,290$82,290

$2,758,875$219,336

Periodic Contracts Report - Section 2 - Part 1:  Anticipated Contracts - 3/16/2018 to 5/15/2018



Categor
y Type Term > 1

Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Anticipated Amount Total Contract Amount

PCMT
Non-Competitive Y 29226 Taitem Engineering, P.C. MEPP Quality Assurance Contrac 09/17/2012

Non-Competitive Y 41690A Level 3 Communications, LLC NYSERDA ADMINISTRATION 03/02/2016

Non-Competitive Y 67434 Pratt Institute Center for Community & E Pratt Standardized Retrofit 06/18/2015

PGRM Competitive Y 20134A Vidaris, Inc. Technical Assistant Services.. 06/20/2012

Competitive Y 37383 CHA Consulting Inc. Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

Competitive Y 57494 Albanese Organization, Inc. CGC40329 - Albanese Dev. Corp. 01/22/2015

Competitive Y 98177 EES Pipeline Projects EFP - EEPS2 Electric 05/10/2016

Competitive Y 100030 50 HYMC Owner LLC NCP15018-50 HudsonYards-OFLT 06/22/2016

Competitive Y 121175 Northbrook Lyons Falls, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 11/30/2017

Competitive Y 121290 Daybreak Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/05/2017

Competitive Y 121293 Blue Stone Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/05/2017

Competitive Y 121295 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/05/2017

Competitive Y 121296 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/05/2017

Competitive Y 121428 Tayandenega Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/07/2017

Competitive Y 121429 Little Pond Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/07/2017

Competitive Y 122004 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/21/2017

Competitive Y 122005 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/21/2017

Competitive Y 122006 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/21/2017

Competitive Y 122007 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/21/2017

Competitive Y 122008 Conti Solar Development, Inc CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 12/21/2017

Competitive Y 122283 Sunny Knoll Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 01/03/2018

Competitive Y 122284 Double Lock Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 01/03/2018

Competitive Y 122285 Sky High Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 01/03/2018

Competitive Y 122286 Rock District Solar, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 01/03/2018

Competitive Y 122334 Trireme Energy Development II, LLC CESRFP1_Tier 1 RECS 01/05/2018

Non-Competitive Y 38889 Newport Ventures, Inc. Energy Code Training 01/10/2014

Grand Total

$329,734$49,999

$997,932$997,932

$6,454,718$274,150

$3,981,567$49,000

$3,229,752$3,229,752

$6,025,463$6,025,463

$3,250,000$3,250,000

$8,618,492$8,618,492

$22,824,000$22,824,000

$16,495,500$16,495,500

$19,331,960$19,331,960

$19,164,000$19,164,000

$19,867,860$19,867,860

$18,026,022$18,026,022

$21,160,250$21,160,250

$21,538,500$21,538,500

$22,013,640$22,013,640

$22,064,000$22,064,000

$21,755,070$21,755,070

$21,132,900$21,132,900

$19,646,730$19,646,730

$22,362,290$22,362,290

$20,508,800$20,508,800

$408,502,640$408,502,640

$2,366,722$268,058

$785,232,626$748,031,506

Periodic Contracts Report - Section 2 - Part 1:  Anticipated Contracts - 3/16/2018 to 5/15/2018



% Of Contracts Awarded to M/WBE % Of Funds Awarded to M/WBE

17.54%20.69%

MWBE Percentages



INDEX() Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date M / WBE Committed this period Committed to Date

1 37368 Energy & Resource Solutions, Inc. Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

2 39066 Nixon Peabody LLP Green Bank Outside Legal Serv. 01/21/2014

3 53151 GZA GeoEnvironmental of New York Trench 14 Investigation 11/24/2014

4 85023 22nd Century Technologies, Inc. Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015 X

5 85025 Tech Valley Talent, LLC Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015 X

6 85027 Unique Comp Inc. I.T. Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015 X

7 96514 Randstad North America, Inc. Temp Services Contract. 04/21/2016 X

8 101124 Sustainable Energy Advantage, LLC Large Scales Renewables Techni 07/15/2016

9 104258 Sive Paget & Riesel PC RFP 3300 & RFP 3776 Outside Co 09/27/2016

10 104775 Employee Leasing of Greater NY Temp Employee Services 10/11/2016

11 105183 McMahon and Mann Consulting
Engineers Engineering Services  WV 10/20/2016

12 106224 Darling Advertising Agency Inc. Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

13 106225 Kelleher Samets Volk Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

14 107762 Rosenblum Property Services, LLC STEP Property Mgmt Services 12/07/2016

15 112665 Randstad North America, Inc. Temp Services 04/11/2017 X

16 117771 JCRA Financial LLC JRCA Hedging Strategy 08/31/2017

17 117926 TRC Energy Services Staff Augmentation Services 09/06/2017

18 121166 NGenious Solutions Inc. SharePoint Online Consulting 11/30/2017

19 121379 Carahsoft Technology Corporation Renewal: Salesforce.com 12/06/2017

20 123054 Gartner Inc. Gartner Services 2018 - 2019 02/01/2018

21 123577 Proenergy Consulting LLC Consulting NY Prize/Greenbank 02/20/2018

22 124007 Concur Technologies, Inc. 2018-2020 Concur annual cost 03/01/2018

23 124208 Petrecky Consulting LLC DOE OSW Consortium Proposal 03/07/2018

24 125569 Albright Solutions LLC 3rd Party Capital Support 04/11/2018

25 125834 Level 3 Communications, LLC NYSERDA ADMINISTRATION 04/17/2018

26 125908 Carahsoft Technology Corporation 25 Salesforce Licenses 04/18/2018

27 126037 Triad Technology Partners LLC Tableau Maintenance 18-19 04/23/2018 X

28 126194 LexisNexis Online Legal Research Access 04/26/2018

29 126362 Moelis & Company Group LP 3PC raise advisory Services 05/01/2018

Grand Total

$2,480,745$13,754

$607,958$60,637

$575,875$183,375

$202,800$154,050

$5,057,420$55,680

$3,993,330$180,375

$2,100,471$159,000

$1,625,154$83,000

$491,719$153,000

$213,191$17,550

$750,000$550,000

$489,300$83,100

$7,961,432$346,300

$482,685$12,163

$226,950$75,650

$25,000$25,000

$630,321$465,869

$35,000$28,000

$1,250,932$11,585

$55,334$55,334

$194,350$194,350

$33,000$33,000

$35,000$35,000

$25,000$25,000

$49,999$49,999

$42,350$42,350

$70,305$70,305

$49,968$49,968

$750,000$750,000

$30,505,589$3,963,393

QUALIFIED CONTRACTS PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE LAW ARTICLE 15-A : 3/16/2018 to 5/15/2018



Financial Periods
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NYSERDA PERIODIC CONTRACTS REPORT -
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and June 2018 Report Period
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